FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 8688.151US01 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101421741

1. Name o	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the of conveying party(ies):	mached original documents of	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
			2. Ivalue and address of receiving party(les):
Sheng-Yau WANG			San Shing Hardware Works Co., Ltd.
			355, Chung-Shan Road
			Section 3, Kui-Jen Hsiang Tainan Hsien
			Taiwan
			1 di wali
Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No	Additional manus () 0. 11. () and 1. 10. El arc
	of conveyance:	110	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
⊠ As	signment Merger		
	curity Agreement	Name	
	her:		
Execution I	Date: 7 June 2000		
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):		
	•		
ii this d	ocument is being filed together with	a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: 21 March 2000
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/5377	737		
03/00//			
c >====		Additional numbers attach	
 Name at document si 	nd address of party to whom corresponded be mailed:	ondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document si	modia be manea.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name:	Michael D. Schumann		Enclosed
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	P.O. Box 2903		0.71
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	23552	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-272.
		PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-272.
		DO NOT USE TE	HIS SPACE
9. Stateme	nt and signature:		
To the h	est of my knowledge and helief the	foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original	document.		
_			Mann
Michael D.	Schumann		7 July 2000
Name of Per	rson Signing	Siş	gnature Date
			Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum
		Do not detach th	is portion
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with required cover shee		to and Tandamanta
		Commissioner of Patent Box Assign	
Public bur	den reporting for this sample cover sheet is as	Washington, D	.C. 20231
aocument	and gathering the data needed, and completing	g and reviewing the sample	0 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
Patent and	Trademark Office, Office of information syst Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2050	tems, PK2-1000C, Washing	gton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
Reduction	110]001 (0031-0011), washington, D.C. 2030	J.	
2/2000 NTHA	II 00000236 09537737		
C:581	40.00 DP)		

Attorney's Docket No	PATENT
	For: ☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent
	For: PCT Application
	By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	NT OF INVENTION
	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
	Sheng-Yau WANG
nventor(s) or person(s) or ntity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
nvention)	355, Chung-Shan Rd., Sec. 3, Kui-Jen Hsiang,
	(Address)
	Tainan Hsien, Taiwan
	Taiwan
	(Nationality)
	o whom invention was previously assigned and in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	
Reel	
Frame	
ereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
SSIGNEE:	SAN SHING HARDWARE WORKS CO., LTD.
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	355, Chung-Shan Rd., Sec. 3, Kui-Jen Hsiang,
	(Address)
	Tainan Hsien, Taiwan
	Taiwan
	(Nationality)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

	æ	the entire right, title and interest					
		an undivided percent (%) interest					
or th	e Ur	nited States and its territorial possessions					
		(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,					
		any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: PIECE TRANSFER DEVICE FOR A FORGING MACHINE					
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))					
and v	vhich	is found in					
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith					
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on					
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.					
(c)	X	U.S. application serial no. 09/ <u>537,737</u> filed on March 29, 2000					
(d)		International appliciation no. PCT//					
(e)		U.S. patent no issued					
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.					
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)					
(f)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority					
		d to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application ntinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any					

reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

page 2 of 3

7th	d	ay of _	June,	2000	(Date of signing).
WARNI		above.			Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Sheng-Yau WANG the following information
					(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
					Title
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legal it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is					
					☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

page 3 of 3